
E. C. IMMANUEL LUTHERAN 
BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 2025-26 

 

Day Date Opponent Site C-team  JV Time Var Time Leave 

Tue Nov 25 Indy/Gilmanton @Gilmanton A — 5:45 7:15 4:20 

Thur Dec 4 Augusta H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Sat Dec 6 Whitehall A 4:45 4:45 6:15 3:15 

Tue Dec 9 Blair-Taylor A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:05 

Fri Dec 12 Osseo-Fairchild H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Tue Jan 13 Lincoln H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Fri Jan 16 Eleva-Strum A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:35 

Mon Jan 19 Cochrane-Fountain City H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Thur Jan 22 Alma/Pepin H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Sat Jan 24 Independence/Gilmanton H — 5:45 7:15  

Mon Jan 26 Spring Valley A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:10 

Tue Jan 27 Augusta A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:40 

Fri Jan 30 Blair-Taylor H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Mon Feb 2 Osseo-Fairchild A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:50 

Thur Feb 5 Melrose-Mindoro H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Sat Feb 7 Webster H 12:00 1:30 3:00  

Mon Feb 9 Melrose-Mindoro A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:05 

Fri Feb 13 Cochrane-Fountain City A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:10 

Tue Feb 17 Whitehall H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Fri Feb 20 Lincoln A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:35 

Mon Feb 23 Eleva-Strum    Senior Night H 4:30 5:45 7:15  

Thur Feb 25 Alma/Pepin @Pepin A 5:45 5:45 7:15 4:15 

Tue Mar 3 WIAA Regional      

Fri Mar 6 WIAA Regional      

Sat Mar 7 WIAA Regional      

Thur & Sat Mar 12 & 14 WIAA Sectionals      

Thur-Sat Mar 19-21 WIAA State Tournament      

 


